
30.5 miles240-31 Sunnyside via Rt 44

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
→ Right Turn Rt out of Bradenton Recreation Center 0.0

1.4 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto Morse Blvd 1.4

1.0 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Morse
Blvd 2.4

0.9 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Morse
Blvd 3.3

0.8 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Morse
Blvd 4.1

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto FL-44 E and use bike lane 4.3

2.3 ↑ Generic Turn left onto Whitney Rd by making jug handle turn
at the Tractor Sign to dross SR44 at right angle 6.7

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Veech Rd 6.8
1.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Montclair Rd 8.1
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Colonial St 8.3
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Montclair Rd 8.8
0.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto Center St 9.6
0.6 → Right Turn right onto N 13th St 10.2
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto W Main St 10.5
0.1 → Right Turn right onto S 12th St at traffic signal 10.6
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto W Magnolia St 10.6
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto S Childs St 11.4
0.1 → Right Turn right onto E Main St 11.4
0.2 ← Left Slight left to stay on E Main St 11.6
0.8 → Right Turn right onto Sunnyside Dr after crossing SR44 12.4
0.5 ← Left Take Sunnyside to the left not right 12.9
1.3 → Right Turn right at T to stay on Sunnyside Dr 14.2
2.4 ← Left Turn left to stay on Sunnyside Dr at Tuscawilla 16.6
1.8 ← Left Turn left to stay on Sunnyside Dr 18.4
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto E Main St 18.9
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Perkins St 20.5
0.2 ← Left Turn left at the 2nd cross street onto W Line St 20.7
0.2 → Right Turn right onto N 13th St 20.9
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Center St 21.0
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0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto Montclair Rd 21.6
0.8 ← Left Slight left onto Colonial St 22.4
0.2 ← Left Slight left onto Bike path 22.6
1.2 ← Left Turn left onto Veech Rd and leave bike path at its end 23.8
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Whitney Rd 24.3
0.1 → Right Turn right onto FL-44 W 24.4
1.8 → Right Turn right onto Vivienne Dr 26.2
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Kristine Way 26.3
0.5 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto Morse Blvd 26.8

0.8 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit and stay on
Morse Blvd 27.5

0.9 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the 3rd exit onto
Hillsborough Trail 28.4

1.4 → Right Turn right onto Anna Maria Ave 29.9

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Pinellas Pl Bradenton Rec Center is on
your right 30.5
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